
ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 1

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

3:48.907 - -Shaun LYNN 761 7 LMP1BBentley Speed 8 2003 214.3
3:49.700 +0.793 +0.793Christian GLÄSEL 762 20 LMP2BMG EX257 2004 213.6
3:50.969 +2.062 +1.269James COTTINGHAM / Max GIRARDO 773 15 LMP1BDallara SP1 2002 212.4
3:54.165 +5.258 +3.196Mike NEWTON 764 25 LMP2BLola-MG EX257 2001 209.5
3:55.267 +6.360 +1.102Alexander RITTWEGER / Sam HANCOCK 635 26 LMP2BMG EX264 2005 208.5
4:06.800 +17.893+11.533Dominik ROSCHMANN 436 66 GT1BFerrari 550 Maranello Prodrive 2005 198.8
4:07.158 +18.251 +0.358Oliver BRYANT / Grahame BRYANT 437 27 GT1AFord Mustang Cobra TA 1995 198.5
4:10.349 +21.442 +3.191Olivier GALANT 658 64 GT1BChevrolet Corvette C5-R 2000 195.9
4:11.552 +22.645 +1.203Michel LECOURT / Raymond NARAC 669 33 LMP1AFerrari 333 SP 1999 195.0
4:11.968 +23.061 +0.416Erik MARIS 7710 3 LMP1BAudi R8 LMP 2002 194.7
4:12.176 +23.269 +0.208Pierre-Loup BOCH 6511 39 LMP2BLola B05/40 2005 194.5
4:12.349 +23.442 +0.173Joe MACARI 7312 46 GT1BMaserati MC12 GT1 2005 194.4
4:12.646 +23.739 +0.297Richard MEINS 7313 53 GT1BAston Martin DBR9 2006 194.2
4:12.853 +23.946 +0.207Benjamin GOETHE 5314 98 INVLamborghini Gallardo 2013 194.0
4:13.664 +24.757 +0.811Emmanuel BRIGAND 6415 1 LMP1BRiley & Scott MK III C 2002 193.4
4:14.517 +25.610 +0.853Phil QUAIFE / Sean MCINERNEY 7716111 GT2CFerrari F430 GTC 2006 192.7
4:14.785 +25.878 +0.268 Mr JOHN OF B / Soheil AYARI 6417 69 LMP1BBentley EXP Speed 8 2002 192.5
4:14.840 +25.933 +0.055Sebastian GLASER 6618 22 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 192.5
4:15.464 +26.557 +0.624Florent MOULIN 6219 52 GT1BChrysler Viper GTS-R 1999 192.0
4:16.726 +27.819 +1.262Toni SEILER 6620118 INVChevrolet Corvette C6 Z06R 2010 191.1
4:16.912 +28.005 +0.186Christian TRABER / Nicolas TRABER 6521 29 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RS 2006 190.9
4:17.302 +28.395 +0.390Marc JULLY 7622 60 LMP1AKeiler K II 1998 190.6
4:22.146 +33.239 +4.844Maurizio FRATTI 6423176 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RS 2006 187.1
4:23.024 +34.117 +0.878Frank JACOB / Arnd MEIER 6624 75 GT1BSaleen S7-R 2001 186.5
4:23.892 +34.985 +0.868Benoit ROMAC 6325152 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 185.9
4:24.084 +35.177 +0.192Jean-Lou RIHON / Nick PADMORE 6326 76 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RSR 2005 185.7
4:24.470 +35.563 +0.386Roald GOETHE / Stuart HALL 3327 5 GT1BAston Martin DBR9 2006 185.5
4:25.012 +36.105 +0.542Rémi TERRAIL / Jürg AEBERHARD 6528 59 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 185.1
4:25.545 +36.638 +0.533Pierre-Alain FRANCE / Erwin FRANCE 6229 16 GT2CAston Martin V8 Vantage GT2 2010 184.7
4:25.720 +36.813 +0.175Henrique GEMPERLE / Marc de SIEBENTHAL 6430 12 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 1996 184.6
4:25.768 +36.861 +0.048Lionel BOCH 7731 32 LMP2BCourage C65 2005 184.6
4:26.993 +38.086 +1.225Paul MCLEAN 6332 35 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 183.7
4:29.787 +40.880 +2.794Gregor FISKEN 6333 49 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RSR 2004 181.8
4:30.192 +41.285 +0.405Marc LOUAIL 6634161 GT2BToyota Supra GT2 2004 181.6
4:31.797 +42.890 +1.605Xavier GALANT 6535 54 GT1APanoz Esperante GTR1 1997 180.5
4:35.980 +47.073 +4.183Guenther SCHINDLER 6636 73 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1998 177.7
4:36.771 +47.864 +0.791Paul HOWELLS 6537160 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 177.2
4:40.211 +51.304 +3.440Frédéric JOUSSET 5238 61 GT2CPorsche 997 GT3 RSR 2008 175.1
4:41.127 +52.220 +0.916Paul BELMONDO / Cyril DESPRES 4439112 GT1BChrysler Viper GTS-R 2003 174.5
4:41.483 +52.576 +0.356Edwin STUCKY / Frédéric YERLY 6640105 GT1BDodge Viper GTS-R 2003 174.3
4:42.077 +53.170 +0.594Simon EVANS 7441 99 GT2BPorsche 996 GT3-RS 2001 173.9
4:42.783 +53.876 +0.706André WIGET 6642123 INVChevrolet Corvette C6 Z06R 2007 173.5
4:44.166 +55.259 +1.383Colin PATON / Fergus PATON 6643 31 GT2BMosler MT900 R 2008 172.6
4:44.366 +55.459 +0.200Stefan ROITMAYER / Michael FÖVENY 6544 86 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RSR 2006 172.5
4:45.023 +56.116 +0.657Alain RÜEDE 3345 28 GT1AFord Mustang Cobra TA 1998 172.1
4:45.457 +56.550 +0.434Peter FAIRBAIRN 6546108 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 171.8
4:47.068 +58.161 +1.611Jason CLEGG 4347 92 GT2BTVR Tuscan T400R 2006 170.9
4:52.561 +1:03.654 +5.493Robert OFFLEY 6648 11 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 1999 167.7
4:54.274 +1:05.367 +1.713John COCKERTON 6349 79 INVPorsche 997 GT3 RSR 2009 166.7
4:55.270 +1:06.363 +0.996Pascal DUHAMEL 5250 80 GT2BPorsche 996 GT3-R 2000 166.1
5:06.829 +1:17.922+11.559Adrian VAN DER KROFT 5551273 GT2AMorgan Plus 8 GTR 1996 159.9
5:11.357 +1:22.450 +4.528Edouard DEGUEMP 5352 51 LMP1ACannibal Chevrolet IMSA 1998 157.5
5:17.990 +1:29.083 +6.633Stephen KEATING 6553 94 GT2AMarcos LM500 1994 154.3
5:37.134 +1:48.227+19.144Christophe GADAIS / Romain BELLETESTE 5254 57 GT2CAston Martin DBRS9 2010 145.5

Christophe d'ANSEMBOURG / Antoine d'ANSEMBOURG 255 17 LMP1BDallara SP1 2003
Heiko OSTMANN 456 18 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Bi-turbo 1996

Alexandre LEROY57 36 LMP1ALola B98/10 1999
Philippe SCEMAMA 458 40 GT1BFord GT (001 PT GT1) 2010
Pierre BRUNEAU / Marc ROSTAN59 44 LMP2BPilbeam MP84 2005
Ivan VERCOUTERE / Alex MÜLLER 160 47 GT1BMaserati MC12 GT1 2005
Jean-Marc MERLIN 161 67 GT2CPorsche 997 GT3 RSR 2008
Paul PHILLIPS 262 70 GT2CPorsche 997 GT3 RSR 2007
Scooter GABEL 463 78 GT2BBMW M3 GT 1997
Matthew HOLBEN65155 GT2BTVR Tuscan T400R 2003
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ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 1

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

3:48.907Lap 6 214.3 KphShaun LYNNFastest Lap

CARS # 15 - 20 - 61 - 82 PENDING TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHECK

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Pierre PELOSI                    Ricardo HIPOLITO                    Michel ISOREZ

Stewards:
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ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 2

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

3:45.668 - -Christian GLÄSEL 761 20 LMP2BMG EX257 2004 217.4
3:52.287 +6.619 +6.619 Mr JOHN OF B / Soheil AYARI 632 69 LMP1BBentley EXP Speed 8 2002 211.2
3:52.819 +7.151 +0.532Mike NEWTON 763 25 LMP2BLola-MG EX257 2001 210.7
3:53.056 +7.388 +0.237Ivan VERCOUTERE / Alex MÜLLER 654 47 GT1BMaserati MC12 GT1 2005 210.5
3:53.681 +8.013 +0.625Michel LECOURT / Raymond NARAC 625 33 LMP1AFerrari 333 SP 1999 209.9
3:54.850 +9.182 +1.169Alexander RITTWEGER / Sam HANCOCK 626 26 LMP2BMG EX264 2005 208.9
3:55.254 +9.586 +0.404Shaun LYNN 667 7 LMP1BBentley Speed 8 2003 208.5
3:59.991 +14.323 +4.737Oliver BRYANT / Grahame BRYANT 658 27 GT1AFord Mustang Cobra TA 1995 204.4
4:00.039 +14.371 +0.048Dominik ROSCHMANN 859 66 GT1BFerrari 550 Maranello Prodrive 2005 204.4
4:00.304 +14.636 +0.265Erik MARIS 6510 3 LMP1BAudi R8 LMP 2002 204.1
4:02.139 +16.471 +1.835Roald GOETHE / Stuart HALL 7711 5 GT1BAston Martin DBR9 2006 202.6
4:02.617 +16.949 +0.478Joe MACARI 7512 46 GT1BMaserati MC12 GT1 2005 202.2
4:03.481 +17.813 +0.864Benjamin GOETHE 7613 98 INVLamborghini Gallardo 2013 201.5
4:05.054 +19.386 +1.573Emmanuel BRIGAND 7414 1 LMP1BRiley & Scott MK III C 2002 200.2
4:05.986 +20.318 +0.932Olivier GALANT 7515 64 GT1BChevrolet Corvette C5-R 2000 199.4
4:06.430 +20.762 +0.444James COTTINGHAM / Max GIRARDO 5316 15 LMP1BDallara SP1 2002 199.1
4:06.953 +21.285 +0.523Richard MEINS 7617 53 GT1BAston Martin DBR9 2006 198.6
4:08.117 +22.449 +1.164Marc JULLY 7618 60 LMP1AKeiler K II 1998 197.7
4:09.342 +23.674 +1.225Florent MOULIN 7719 52 GT2AChrysler Viper GTS-R 1999 196.7
4:09.722 +24.054 +0.380Pierre-Loup BOCH 7620 39 LMP2BLola B05/40 2005 196.4
4:09.842 +24.174 +0.120Pierre BRUNEAU / Marc ROSTAN 7321 44 LMP2BPilbeam MP84 2005 196.3
4:09.847 +24.179 +0.005Frank JACOB / Arnd MEIER 5422 75 GT1BSaleen S7-R 2001 196.3
4:12.897 +27.229 +3.050Rémi TERRAIL / Jürg AEBERHARD 4323 59 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 194.0
4:13.363 +27.695 +0.466Phil QUAIFE / Sean MCINERNEY 7624111 GT2CFerrari F430 GTC 2006 193.6
4:13.918 +28.250 +0.555Toni SEILER 5325118 INVChevrolet Corvette C6 Z06R 2010 193.2
4:14.042 +28.374 +0.124Stefan ROITMAYER / Michael FÖVENY 6226 86 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RSR 2006 193.1
4:15.773 +30.105 +1.731Maurizio FRATTI 6527176 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RS 2006 191.8
4:16.104 +30.436 +0.331Benoit ROMAC 6428152 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 191.5
4:16.778 +31.110 +0.674Xavier GALANT 7529 54 GT1APanoz Esperante GTR1 1997 191.0
4:18.856 +33.188 +2.078Christian TRABER / Nicolas TRABER 6530 29 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RS 2006 189.5
4:19.300 +33.632 +0.444Lionel BOCH 7431 32 LMP2BCourage C65 2005 189.2
4:20.065 +34.397 +0.765Marc LOUAIL 7332161 GT2BToyota Supra GT2 2004 188.6
4:22.360 +36.692 +2.295Christophe d'ANSEMBOURG / Antoine d'ANSEMBOURG 6233 17 LMP1BDallara SP1 2003 187.0
4:23.954 +38.286 +1.594Jean-Marc MERLIN 6634 67 GT2CPorsche 997 GT3 RSR 2008 185.8
4:24.125 +38.457 +0.171Frédéric JOUSSET 6635 61 GT2CPorsche 997 GT3 RSR 2008 185.7
4:25.634 +39.966 +1.509Guenther SCHINDLER 6636 73 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1998 184.7
4:25.841 +40.173 +0.207Pierre-Alain FRANCE / Erwin FRANCE 6537 16 GT2CAston Martin V8 Vantage GT2 2010 184.5
4:26.246 +40.578 +0.405Paul MCLEAN 5238 35 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 184.2
4:26.487 +40.819 +0.241Scooter GABEL 7739 78 GT2BBMW M3 GT 1997 184.1
4:26.746 +41.078 +0.259Gregor FISKEN 3240 49 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RSR 2004 183.9
4:27.538 +41.870 +0.792Jean-Lou RIHON / Nick PADMORE 7741 76 GT2CPorsche 996 GT3-RSR 2005 183.4
4:27.648 +41.980 +0.110Edwin STUCKY / Frédéric YERLY 4342105 GT1BDodge Viper GTS-R 2003 183.3
4:27.911 +42.243 +0.263Paul HOWELLS 6543160 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 183.1
4:31.623 +45.955 +3.712Christophe GADAIS / Romain BELLETESTE 5444 57 GT2CAston Martin DBRS9 2010 180.6
4:32.390 +46.722 +0.767André WIGET 6545123 INVChevrolet Corvette C6 Z06R 2007 180.1
4:33.387 +47.719 +0.997Paul BELMONDO / Cyril DESPRES 2246112 GT1BChrysler Viper GTS-R 2003 179.4
4:34.066 +48.398 +0.679Heiko OSTMANN 6647 18 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Bi-turbo 1996 179.0
4:34.170 +48.502 +0.104Henrique GEMPERLE / Marc de SIEBENTHAL 6548 12 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 1996 178.9
4:35.450 +49.782 +1.280Simon EVANS 6449 99 GT2BPorsche 996 GT3-RS 2001 178.1
4:35.834 +50.166 +0.384John COCKERTON 6650 79 INVPorsche 997 GT3 RSR 2009 177.8
4:39.197 +53.529 +3.363Colin PATON / Fergus PATON 6651 31 GT2BMosler MT900 R 2008 175.7
4:40.474 +54.806 +1.277Pascal DUHAMEL 6552 80 GT2BPorsche 996 GT3-R 2000 174.9
4:43.058 +57.390 +2.584Peter FAIRBAIRN 6653108 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 173.3
4:44.414 +58.746 +1.356Matthew HOLBEN 6654155 GT2BTVR Tuscan T400R 2003 172.5
4:45.366 +59.698 +0.952Edouard DEGUEMP 5455 51 LMP1ACannibal Chevrolet IMSA 1998 171.9
4:49.442 +1:03.774 +4.076Robert OFFLEY 6556 11 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 1999 169.5
4:58.182 +1:12.514 +8.740Adrian VAN DER KROFT 6657273 GT2AMorgan Plus 8 GTR 1996 164.5
4:58.683 +1:13.015 +0.501Stephen KEATING 6558 94 GT2AMarcos LM500 1994 164.2
4:59.973 +1:14.305 +1.290Alain RÜEDE 3259 28 GT1AFord Mustang Cobra TA 1998 163.5
5:00.460 +1:14.792 +0.487Paul PHILLIPS 6560 70 GT2CPorsche 997 GT3 RSR 2007 163.3

Sebastian GLASER61 22 GT2APorsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999
Alexandre LEROY62 36 LMP1ALola B98/10 1999
Philippe SCEMAMA 363 40 GT1BFord GT (001 PT GT1) 2010

3:45.668Lap 6 217.4 KphChristian GLÄSELFastest Lap
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ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 2

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

CARS 17, 35, 69 AND 161 BEST LAP TIME DELETED DUE TO PIT SPEED INFRINGMENT

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Pierre PELOSI                    Ricardo HIPOLITO                    Michel ISOREZ

Stewards:
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ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
COMBINED Q1+Q2

Final Classification

DriversNr. GapTimeQP1 QP2Car

3:45.6681 20 3:49.700 3:45.668Christian GLÄSEL MG EX257 2004 LMP2B

3:48.907 3.239 3.2392 7 3:48.907 3:55.254Shaun LYNN Bentley Speed 8 2003 LMP1B

3:50.969 5.301 2.0623 15 3:50.969 4:06.430James COTTINGHAM / Max GIRARDO Dallara SP1 2002 LMP1B

3:52.287 6.619 1.3184 69 4:14.785 3:52.287 Mr JOHN OF B / Soheil AYARI Bentley EXP Speed 8 2002 LMP1B

3:52.819 7.151 0.5325 25 3:54.165 3:52.819Mike NEWTON Lola-MG EX257 2001 LMP2B

3:53.056 7.388 0.2376 47 3:53.056Ivan VERCOUTERE / Alex MÜLLER Maserati MC12 GT1 2005 GT1B

3:53.681 8.013 0.6257 33 4:11.552 3:53.681Michel LECOURT / Raymond NARAC Ferrari 333 SP 1999 LMP1A

3:54.850 9.182 1.1698 26 3:55.267 3:54.850Alexander RITTWEGER / Sam HANCOCK MG EX264 2005 LMP2B

3:59.991 14.323 5.1419 27 4:07.158 3:59.991Oliver BRYANT / Grahame BRYANT Ford Mustang Cobra TA 1995 GT1A

4:00.039 14.371 0.04810 66 4:06.800 4:00.039Dominik ROSCHMANN Ferrari 550 Maranello Prodrive 2005 GT1B

4:00.304 14.636 0.26511 3 4:11.968 4:00.304Erik MARIS Audi R8 LMP 2002 LMP1B

4:02.139 16.471 1.83512 5 4:24.470 4:02.139Roald GOETHE / Stuart HALL Aston Martin DBR9 2006 GT1B

4:02.617 16.949 0.47813 46 4:12.349 4:02.617Joe MACARI Maserati MC12 GT1 2005 GT1B

4:03.481 17.813 0.86414 98 4:12.853 4:03.481Benjamin GOETHE Lamborghini Gallardo 2013 INV

4:05.054 19.386 1.57315 1 4:13.664 4:05.054Emmanuel BRIGAND Riley & Scott MK III C 2002 LMP1B

4:05.986 20.318 0.93216 64 4:10.349 4:05.986Olivier GALANT Chevrolet Corvette C5-R 2000 GT1B

4:06.953 21.285 0.96717 53 4:12.646 4:06.953Richard MEINS Aston Martin DBR9 2006 GT1B

4:08.117 22.449 1.16418 60 4:17.302 4:08.117Marc JULLY Keiler K II 1998 LMP1A

4:09.342 23.674 1.22519 52 4:15.464 4:09.342Florent MOULIN Chrysler Viper GTS-R 1999 GT2A

4:09.722 24.054 0.38020 39 4:12.176 4:09.722Pierre-Loup BOCH Lola B05/40 2005 LMP2B

4:09.842 24.174 0.12021 44 4:09.842Pierre BRUNEAU / Marc ROSTAN Pilbeam MP84 2005 LMP2B

4:09.847 24.179 0.00522 75 4:23.024 4:09.847Frank JACOB / Arnd MEIER Saleen S7-R 2001 GT1B

4:12.897 27.229 3.05023 59 4:25.012 4:12.897Rémi TERRAIL / Jürg AEBERHARD Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A

4:13.363 27.695 0.46624 111 4:14.517 4:13.363Phil QUAIFE / Sean MCINERNEY Ferrari F430 GTC 2006 GT2C

4:13.918 28.250 0.55525 118 4:16.726 4:13.918Toni SEILER Chevrolet Corvette C6 Z06R 2010 INV

4:14.042 28.374 0.12426 86 4:44.366 4:14.042Stefan ROITMAYER / Michael FÖVENY Porsche 996 GT3-RSR 2006 GT2C

4:14.840 29.172 0.79827 22 4:14.840Sebastian GLASER Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A

4:15.773 30.105 0.93328 176 4:22.146 4:15.773Maurizio FRATTI Porsche 996 GT3-RS 2006 GT2C

4:16.104 30.436 0.33129 152 4:23.892 4:16.104Benoit ROMAC Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A

4:16.778 31.110 0.67430 54 4:31.797 4:16.778Xavier GALANT Panoz Esperante GTR1 1997 GT1A

4:16.912 31.244 0.13431 29 4:16.912 4:18.856Christian TRABER / Nicolas TRABER Porsche 996 GT3-RS 2006 GT2C

4:19.300 33.632 2.38832 32 4:25.768 4:19.300Lionel BOCH Courage C65 2005 LMP2B

4:20.065 34.397 0.76533 161 4:30.192 4:20.065Marc LOUAIL Toyota Supra GT2 2004 GT2B

4:22.360 36.692 2.29534 17 4:22.360Christophe d'ANSEMBOURG / Antoine d'ANSEMBOURG Dallara SP1 2003 LMP1B

4:23.954 38.286 1.59435 67 4:23.954Jean-Marc MERLIN Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 2008 GT2C

4:24.084 38.416 0.13036 76 4:24.084 4:27.538Jean-Lou RIHON / Nick PADMORE Porsche 996 GT3-RSR 2005 GT2C

4:24.125 38.457 0.04137 61 4:40.211 4:24.125Frédéric JOUSSET Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 2008 GT2C

4:25.545 39.877 1.42038 16 4:25.545 4:25.841Pierre-Alain FRANCE / Erwin FRANCE Aston Martin V8 Vantage GT2 2010 GT2C

4:25.634 39.966 0.08939 73 4:35.980 4:25.634Guenther SCHINDLER Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1998 GT2A

4:25.720 40.052 0.08640 12 4:25.720 4:34.170Henrique GEMPERLE / Marc de SIEBENTHAL Porsche 993 GT2 1996 GT2A

4:26.246 40.578 0.52641 35 4:26.993 4:26.246Paul MCLEAN Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A

4:26.487 40.819 0.24142 78 4:26.487Scooter GABEL BMW M3 GT 1997 GT2B

4:26.746 41.078 0.25943 49 4:29.787 4:26.746Gregor FISKEN Porsche 996 GT3-RSR 2004 GT2C

4:27.648 41.980 0.90244 105 4:41.483 4:27.648Edwin STUCKY / Frédéric YERLY Dodge Viper GTS-R 2003 GT1B

4:27.911 42.243 0.26345 160 4:36.771 4:27.911Paul HOWELLS Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A

4:31.623 45.955 3.71246 57 5:37.134 4:31.623Christophe GADAIS / Romain BELLETESTE Aston Martin DBRS9 2010 GT2C

4:32.390 46.722 0.76747 123 4:42.783 4:32.390André WIGET Chevrolet Corvette C6 Z06R 2007 INV

4:33.387 47.719 0.99748 112 4:41.127 4:33.387Paul BELMONDO / Cyril DESPRES Chrysler Viper GTS-R 2003 GT1B

4:34.066 48.398 0.67949 18 4:34.066Heiko OSTMANN Porsche 993 GT2 Bi-turbo 1996 GT2A

4:35.450 49.782 1.38450 99 4:42.077 4:35.450Simon EVANS Porsche 996 GT3-RS 2001 GT2B

4:35.834 50.166 0.38451 79 4:54.274 4:35.834John COCKERTON Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 2009 INV

4:39.197 53.529 3.36352 31 4:44.166 4:39.197Colin PATON / Fergus PATON Mosler MT900 R 2008 GT2B

4:40.474 54.806 1.27753 80 4:55.270 4:40.474Pascal DUHAMEL Porsche 996 GT3-R 2000 GT2B

4:43.058 57.390 2.58454 108 4:45.457 4:43.058Peter FAIRBAIRN Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A

4:44.414 58.746 1.35655 155 4:44.414Matthew HOLBEN TVR Tuscan T400R 2003 GT2B

4:45.023 59.355 0.60956 28 4:45.023 4:59.973Alain RÜEDE Ford Mustang Cobra TA 1998 GT1A

4:45.366 59.698 0.34357 51 5:11.357 4:45.366Edouard DEGUEMP Cannibal Chevrolet IMSA 1998 LMP1A

4:47.068 1:01.400 1.70258 92 4:47.068Jason CLEGG TVR Tuscan T400R 2006 GT2B

4:49.442 1:03.774 2.37459 11 4:52.561 4:49.442Robert OFFLEY Porsche 993 GT2 1999 GT2A

4:58.182 1:12.514 8.74060 273 5:06.829 4:58.182Adrian VAN DER KROFT Morgan Plus 8 GTR 1996 GT2A

4:58.683 1:13.015 0.50161 94 5:17.990 4:58.683Stephen KEATING Marcos LM500 1994 GT2A

5:00.460 1:14.792 1.77762 70 5:00.460Paul PHILLIPS Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 2007 GT2C

63 36 Alexandre LEROY Lola B98/10 1999 LMP1A
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ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
COMBINED Q1+Q2

Final Classification

DriversNr. GapTimeQP1 QP2Car

64 40 Philippe SCEMAMA Ford GT (001 PT GT1) 2010 GT1B

Stewards:
Pierre PELOSI                    Ricardo HIPOLITO                    Michel ISOREZ

Timekeeper:
Xavier LOZANO
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Final Classification

LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS

RACE (45')

Best Lap

Car Class Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time KphKphDriversNr.

7 Shaun LYNN Bentley Speed 8 2003 LMP1B 10 46:42.093 - 174.9 7 3:51.797 211.61
69  Mr JOHN OF B/Soheil AYARI Bentley EXP Speed 8 2002 LMP1B 10 47:20.174 +38.081 172.5 10 3:47.726 215.42
25 Mike NEWTON Lola-MG EX257 2001 LMP2B 10 47:26.860 +44.767 172.1 10 3:55.860 208.03

3 Erik MARIS Audi R8 LMP 2002 LMP1B 10 47:27.404 +45.311 172.1 10 3:55.863 208.04
46 Joe MACARI Maserati MC12 GT1 2005 GT1B 10 48:01.554 +1:19.461 170.1 4 4:01.365 203.25

1 Emmanuel BRIGAND Riley & Scott MK III C 2002 LMP1B 10 48:14.629 +1:32.536 169.3 9 3:55.353 208.46
20 Christian GLÄSEL MG EX257 2004 LMP2B 10 48:17.197 +1:35.104 169.1 9 3:50.546 212.87
98 Benjamin GOETHE Lamborghini Gallardo 2013 INV 10 48:29.228 +1:47.135 168.4 10 4:01.659 203.08
66 Dominik ROSCHMANN Ferrari 550 Maranello Prodrive 2005 GT1B 10 48:34.068 +1:51.975 168.2 6 4:02.107 202.69
65 Oliver BRYANT/Grahame BRYANT Ford Mustang Cobra TA 1995 GT1A 10 48:34.287 +1:52.194 168.1 10 4:07.445 198.210
47 Ivan VERCOUTERE/Alex MÜLLER Maserati MC12 GT1 2005 GT1B 10 48:43.256 +2:01.163 167.6 9 4:07.492 198.211
60 Marc JULLY Keiler K II 1998 LMP1A 10 49:36.109 +2:54.016 164.6 10 4:07.788 198.012
39 Pierre-Loup BOCH Lola B05/40 2005 LMP2B 10 49:40.484 +2:58.391 164.4 10 4:06.854 198.713

111 Phil QUAIFE/Sean MCINERNEY Ferrari F430 GTC 2006 GT2C 10 49:55.641 +3:13.548 163.6 10 4:11.398 195.114
22 Sebastian GLASER Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A 10 49:57.877 +3:15.784 163.5 10 4:13.247 193.715
53 Richard MEINS Aston Martin DBR9 2006 GT1B 10 50:04.902 +3:22.809 163.1 10 4:05.449 199.916
52 Florent MOULIN Chrysler Viper GTS-R 1999 GT2A 10 50:05.418 +3:23.325 163.0 10 4:07.255 198.417

5 Roald GOETHE/Stuart HALL Aston Martin DBR9 2006 GT1B 10 50:06.600 +3:24.507 163.0 2 4:09.284 196.818
64 Olivier GALANT Chevrolet Corvette C5-R 2000 GT1B 10 50:15.898 +3:33.805 162.5 10 4:06.794 198.819

118 Toni SEILER Chevrolet Corvette C6 Z06R 2010 INV 10 51:04.119 +4:22.026 159.9 10 4:14.598 192.720
44 Pierre BRUNEAU/Marc ROSTAN Pilbeam MP84 2005 LMP2B 10 51:09.057 +4:26.964 159.7 4 4:09.462 196.621

176 Maurizio FRATTI Porsche 996 GT3-RS 2006 GT2C 10 51:23.194 +4:41.101 158.9 9 4:19.733 188.922
35 Paul MCLEAN Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A 9 46:02.743 1 Lap 159.6 4 4:23.299 186.323
59 Rémi TERRAIL/Jürg AEBERHARD Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A 9 46:03.273 1 Lap 159.6 2 4:22.490 186.924
17 Christophe d'ANSEMBOURG/Antoine d'ANSEMBOURG Dallara SP1 2003 LMP1B 9 46:19.685 1 Lap 158.6 9 4:09.604 196.525
76 Jean-Lou RIHON/Nick PADMORE Porsche 996 GT3-RSR 2005 GT2C 9 46:36.299 1 Lap 157.7 9 4:17.502 190.526
32 Lionel BOCH Courage C65 2005 LMP2B 9 46:37.070 1 Lap 157.7 9 4:15.283 192.227
29 Christian TRABER/Nicolas TRABER Porsche 996 GT3-RS 2006 GT2C 9 46:55.632 1 Lap 156.6 2 4:26.034 184.428
79 John COCKERTON Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 2009 INV 9 47:37.829 1 Lap 154.3 4 4:34.843 178.529
54 Xavier GALANT Panoz Esperante GTR1 1997 GT1A 9 47:43.323 1 Lap 154.0 7 4:20.772 188.130
31 Colin PATON/Fergus PATON Mosler MT900 R 2008 GT2B 9 48:01.400 1 Lap 153.0 9 4:36.928 177.131
61 Frédéric JOUSSET Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 2008 GT2C 9 48:02.662 1 Lap 153.0 6 4:23.683 186.032
99 Simon EVANS Porsche 996 GT3-RS 2001 GT2B 9 48:27.277 1 Lap 151.7 9 4:36.752 177.233

123 André WIGET Chevrolet Corvette C6 Z06R 2007 INV 9 48:28.000 1 Lap 151.6 8 4:33.231 179.534
33 Michel LECOURT/Raymond NARAC Ferrari 333 SP 1999 LMP1A 9 49:02.927 1 Lap 149.8 10 3:52.325 211.135
49 Gregor FISKEN Porsche 996 GT3-RSR 2004 GT2C 9 49:06.589 1 Lap 149.7 9 4:22.467 186.936
12 Henrique GEMPERLE/Marc de SIEBENTHAL Porsche 993 GT2 1996 GT2A 9 49:21.234 1 Lap 148.9 9 4:34.081 179.037
51 Edouard DEGUEMP Cannibal Chevrolet IMSA 1998 LMP1A 9 49:58.994 1 Lap 147.0 8 4:51.313 168.438
80 Pascal DUHAMEL Porsche 996 GT3-R 2000 GT2B 9 50:03.535 1 Lap 146.8 6 4:41.720 174.139
11 Robert OFFLEY Porsche 993 GT2 1999 GT2A 9 50:26.650 1 Lap 145.7 6 4:48.659 169.940
18 Heiko OSTMANN Porsche 993 GT2 Bi-turbo 1996 GT2A 8 45:37.391 2 Laps 143.2 2 4:33.891 179.141

273 Adrian VAN DER KROFT Morgan Plus 8 GTR 1996 GT2A 8 45:45.479 2 Laps 142.7 8 4:54.902 166.342
16 Pierre-Alain FRANCE/Erwin FRANCE Aston Martin V8 Vantage GT2 2010 GT2C 8 47:21.924 2 Laps 137.9 8 4:15.890 191.743
70 Paul PHILLIPS Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 2007 GT2C 8 47:24.551 2 Laps 137.8 8 4:54.126 166.844

155 Matthew HOLBEN TVR Tuscan T400R 2003 GT2B 8 49:40.510 2 Laps 131.5 4 4:46.472 171.245
108 Peter FAIRBAIRN Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A 8 49:51.329 2 Laps 131.0 7 4:45.063 172.146

94 Stephen KEATING Marcos LM500 1994 GT2A 7 45:52.565 3 Laps 124.6 5 5:00.451 163.347

   Not classified:

152 Benoit ROMAC Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A 6 32:44.118 4 4:24.785 185.3

160 Paul HOWELLS Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1999 GT2A 5 28:50.806 2 4:42.770 173.5

161 Marc LOUAIL Toyota Supra GT2 2004 GT2B 5 32:09.547 2 4:31.079 181.0

73 Guenther SCHINDLER Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 1998 GT2A 4 22:18.413 2 4:31.976 180.4

78 Scooter GABEL BMW M3 GT 1997 GT2B 4 22:39.708 2 4:32.979 179.7

75 Frank JACOB/Arnd MEIER Saleen S7-R 2001 GT1B 3 16:49.483 2 4:16.740 191.1

28 Alain RÜEDE Ford Mustang Cobra TA 1998 GT1A 2 13:13.512 2 4:42.670 173.5

67 Jean-Marc MERLIN Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 2008 GT2C 2 13:39.237

40 Philippe SCEMAMA Ford GT (001 PT GT1) 2010 GT1B 2 13:53.812

26 Alexander RITTWEGER/Sam HANCOCK MG EX264 2005 LMP2B 2 17:39.284

86 Stefan ROITMAYER/Michael FÖVENY Porsche 996 GT3-RSR 2006 GT2C 1 7:57.175

15 James COTTINGHAM/Max GIRARDO Dallara SP1 2002 LMP1B

57 Christophe GADAIS/Romain BELLETESTE Aston Martin DBRS9 2010 GT2C

112 Paul BELMONDO/Cyril DESPRES Chrysler Viper GTS-R 2003 GT1B

36 Alexandre LEROY Lola B98/10 1999 LMP1A
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Final Classification

LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
ENDURANCE RACING LEGENDS

RACE (45')

Best Lap

Car Class Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time KphKphDriversNr.

Pole Position

3:47.726Lap 10 215.4 Kph Mr JOHN OF BFastest Lap

GLÄSEL, Christian 3:45.668 217.4 Kph

CARS 33,94 AND 155 PENALTY OF 1 LAP DUE TO PIT STOP INFRINGMENT
CARS 61, 80, 123, 176, 118, 69 AND 17 TIME PENALTY OF 1 MIN DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE
CAR 44 TIME PENALTY OF 2 MIN DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE
CAR 20 TIME PENALTY OF 64 SECONDS DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE
CAR 11 TIME PENALTY OF 68 SECONDS DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE
CAR 20 TIME PENALTY OF 59 SECONDS DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE
CAR 52 TIME PENALTY OF 65 SECONDS DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE
CAR 53 TIME PENALTY OF 68 SECONDS DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE
CAR 54 TIME PENALTY OF 92 SECONDS DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE
CAR 64 TIME PENALTY OF 80 SECONDS DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE
CAR 70 TIME PENALTY OF 70 SECONDS DUE TO OVERSPEED IN SLOW ZONE

DRYPublished at: ........................................ Track Status:

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Pierre PELOSI                    Ricardo HIPOLITO                    Michel ISOREZ

Stewards:
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